for public inspection during the normal and regular business hours of the County Clerk at 205 9th Street, in Estancia, New Mexico.

The title of the Resolution is:

TORRANCE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO RESOLUTION NO. 2009-20

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF Α LOAN AGREEMENT AND INTERCEPT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN TORRANCE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (THE "GOVERNMENTAL UNIT") AND THE NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY, EVIDENCING A SPECIAL, LIMITED OBLIGATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL UNIT TO PAY A PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$382,729 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING A FIRE PUMPER FOR USE BY FIRE DISTRICT #2 WITHIN GOVERNMENTAL UNIT; PAYING A LOAN PROCESSING FEE AND FUNDING A LOAN AGREEMENT RESERVE ACCOUNT; PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST DUE UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENT SOLELY FROM THE DISTRIBUTION OF FIRE PROTECTION FUND **REVENUES** DISTRIBUTED BY THE STATE TREASURER TO THE GOVERNMENTAL UNIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 59A-53-7, NMSA 1978; PROVIDING FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FIRE PROTECTION FUND REVENUES TO BE REDIRECTED BY THE STATE TREASURER TO THE NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY OR ITS ASSIGNS FOR THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST DUE ON THE LOAN AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO AN INTERCEPT AGREEMENT; APPROVING THE FORM AND TERMS OF, AND OTHER DETAILS CONCERNING THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND INTERCEPT AGREEMENT; SETTING THE MAXIMUM INTEREST RATE OF THE LOAN; RATIFYING **ACTIONS HERETOFORE** TAKEN: REPEALING ALL **ACTION** INCONSISTENT WITH THIS RESOLUTION; AND AUTHORIZING THE TAKING OF OTHER ACTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND INTERCEPT AGREEMENT.

A general summary of the subject matter of the Resolution is contained in its title. This notice constitutes compliance with Section 6-14-6, NMSA 1978.

(End of Form of Summary for Publication)

After consideration of matters not relating to the Resolution, the meeting on the motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, was adjourned.

TORRANCE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

By:

Jim Frost, Chairman of the

Board of County Commissioners

aul "Tito" Chavez, Distr

Venessa Chavez-Gutierrez, District 3

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TORRANCE COUNTY

- I, Linda Kayser, the duly qualified and acting County Clerk of Torrance County, New Mexico (the "Governmental Unit"), do hereby certify:
- 1. The foregoing pages are a true, perfect, and complete copy of the record of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico (the "Governing Body"), constituting the Governing Body of the Governmental Unit had and taken at a duly called regular meeting held at the County Commission Chamber, 205 9th Street, in Estancia, New Mexico on May 27, 2009, at the hour of 9:00 a.m., insofar as the same relate to the execution and delivery of the proposed Loan Agreement and Intercept Agreement, a copy of each of which is set forth in the official records of the proceedings of the Governing Body kept in my office. None of the action taken has been rescinded, repealed, or modified.
- 2. Said proceedings were duly had and taken as therein shown, the meeting therein was duly held, and the persons therein named were present at said meeting, as therein shown.
- 3. Notice of said meeting was given in compliance with the permitted methods of giving notice of regular meetings of the Governing Body as required by the Governmental Unit's open meetings standards presently in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of May 2009.

TORRANCE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

SEALT ON CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY